
Legistar File ID No. A 25-433 Agenda Item No. 39 

  

      County of Monterey 
Board of Supervisors 

 168 West Alisal Street,  
 1st Floor 
 Salinas, CA 93901 
 Board Order 831.755.5066 

www.co.monterey.ca.us  
 
A motion was made by Supervisor Glenn Church, seconded by Supervisor Kate Daniels to:  
 
Agreement No. A-14427; Amendment No. 6 
a. Approve Amendment No. 6 to Standard Agreement A-14427 with Accela, Inc., to expand the Scope of 
Work to include ePermitHub Digital Plan Room subscription service as part of the County’s existing 
Accela Civic Platform, and increase the Agreement amount by $253,334, from $4,596,204 to a new total 
not-to-exceed amount of $4,849,537 to commence upon execution of Amendment No. 6 and with no 
change to the term end date of June 30, 2030; and  
b. Authorize the Chief Contracts and Procurement Officer or designee to execute Amendment No. 6 and 
future amendments to the Agreement where each amendment does not significantly alter the scope of 
work or increase the approved Agreement amount by more than 10% (up to $484,954), subject to review 
and approval as to form by the Office of the County Counsel and as to fiscal provisions by the Auditor-
Controller’s Office. 
 
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 18th day of November 2025, by roll call vote: 
 
AYES:    Supervisors Alejo, Church, Lopez, Root Askew and Daniels 
NOES:    None 
ABSENT: None 
(Pursuant to Government Code 54953) 
 
 
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, 
hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly 
made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting November 18, 2025. 
 
Dated: November 18, 2025 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
File ID: A 25-433 County of Monterey, State of California 
Agenda Item No.: 39 
 
 _______________________________________ 

           Margarita Hernandez, Deputy 

http://www.co.monterey.ca.us/



